01/14/2016 503649120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3695755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN, INC.	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	1-8-15, KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14011113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-373-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: KLGATES Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1121

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. INGALLS
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey m. ingalls/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif source=NameChange#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0475 503649120

臨時株主総会提案書兼同意書

平成 24 年 12 月 17 日 ソニーモハ イルコミュニケーションス 株式会社 代表取締役社長 仲井 一雄

会社法第319条第1項に基づき下記議案を株主総会の決議目的事項として提案します。

決議事項:

第一号議案:平成25年1月7日付取締役退任および選任の件

取締役高垣浩一氏、鈴木聖氏、副島千彰氏、デニス・ヴァン・シー氏および仲井一雄から平成25年1月7日をもって辞任したい旨の届け出を受けており、同日付で、鈴木国正氏、小林淳氏を当社の取締役に選任する。

第二号議案:定款一部変更の件

当社定款に関し、以下を変更する。

	現定款	変更案
第1条	英文ではSony Mobile Communications	英文ではSony Mobile
	Japan, Inc.と称する。	Communications Inc.と称する。
新設		第7条 (株式の譲渡制限)
		当会社の株式を譲渡により取得する
		には、取締役会の承認を受けなけれ
		ばならない。
第10条1項	当会社の株主総会の招集通知は、会日	当会社の株主総会の招集通知は、会
	の少なくとも 14 日前に株主又は通知	日の少なくとも7日前に株主又は通
	を受ける権利を有する者に対してな	知を受ける権利を有する者に対して
	す。	なす。
第13条1項	株主総会の議事の経過の要領及びそ	株主総会の議事の経過の要領及びそ
	の結果については、日本語及び英語の	の結果については、議事録を作成し、
	双方の議事録を作成し、日本語の議事	
	録に議長及び出席取締役が署名(電子	
	署名を含む)又は記名捺印し、	
第 19 条	定款に別段の定めがある場合を除き、	定款に別段の定めがある場合を除
	取締役会の決議は、取締役の過半数が	き、取締役会の決議は、議決に加わ
	出席し、	ることができる取締役の過半数が出
		席し、
第 23 条	取締役会の議事の経過の要領及びそ	取締役会の議事の経過の要領及びそ
	の結果については、日本語及び英語両	の結果については、議事録を作成し、
	方の議事録を作成し、日本語の議事録	議長及び出席取締役並びに監査役が
	に議長及び出席取締役並びに監査役	署名(電子署名を含む)又は記名捺
	が署名(電子署名を含む)又は記名捺	印し、
	即し、	
第 41 条		(追加)3. この改正定款は、平成25
		年1月7日から施行する。
		PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0476

株式の譲渡制限にかかる条項追加により、現定款の第7条以下を第8条以下に繰り下げる。 上表に記載された条項は全て現定款での記載である。

現定款第8条および第40条につき、誤字の修正を行う。

以 上

上記議案の提案に同意する株主は下記にその意思表示として記名捺印または署名をする。

ソニー株式会社

代表執行役 (President)

Z井一美(Kazuo Hirai)

本社所在地:東京都港区港南1-7-1

株式数:60,000 株

平成 24 年 12 月 20 日

Proposal to the Ordinary Shareholders Meeting and Letter of Intent

17th December, 2012

Pursuant to Article 319(1) of Japanese Companies Act, I would like to propose the matter below which is the purpose of the resolution of the Shareholders Meeting.

Resolutions:

First Proposal: Resignation and election of Directors on 7th Jan, 2013

Director Mr. Hirokazu Takagaki, Mr. Sei Suzuki, Mr. Chiaki Soejima, Mr. Dennis Van Schie and Kazuo Nakai tendered resignation notices which stated that these Directors would resign on 7th Jan, 2013. I would like to appoint Mr. Kunimasa Zuzuki and Atsushi Kobayashi as new Directors.

Second Proposal: Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation

I would like to make amendments on present Articles of Incorporation as below.

	Present	Proposal
Article 1	Name of the Company shall be	Name of the Company shall be Sony
	Sony Mobile Communications	Mobile Communications Kabushiki
	Kabushiki Kaisha and, in English,	Kaisha and, in English, Sony Mobile
	Sony Mobile Communications	Communications Inc.
	Japan, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0477

establish		Article 7 Incorporation Restricting
		Share Transfer
		The transferee of the Stocks of Sony
		Mobile Communications Inc. is
		requeired to obtain the approval of
		the Board of Sony Mobile
		Communications Inc. beforehand.
Article 10	1. Notice to convene a meeting of	1. Notice to convene a meeting of
	shareholders of the Company shall	shareholders of the Company shall
	be given to the shareholders or	be given to the shareholders or
	persons entitled to such notice at	persons entitled to such notice at
	least fourteen (14) days prior to	least seven (7) days prior to the date
	the date of such meeting	of such meeting
Article 13	1. Summary and results of	1. Summary and results of
	proceedings at the meetings of	proceedings at the meetings of
	shareholders shall be recorded in	shareholders shall be recorded in the
	the minutes both in Japanese and	minutes .
	in English. The minutes in the	
	Japanese version shall be signed	
	electronically or otherwise, or with	
	the names and seals affixed by the	
	chairperson and attending	
	directors,	
Article 19	Unless otherwise provided by law,	Unless otherwise provided by law, a
	a resolution of a meeting of	resolution of a meeting of directors
	directors shall be adopted by half	shall be adopted by half of more
	of more majority of the votes held	majority of the votes held by the
	by the attending directors in a	attending directors in a session
	session where half or more of the	where half or more of the directors
	directors are present.	eligible for resolutions are present.
Article 23	Summary and results of the	Summary and results of the
	proceedings at meetings of	proceedings at meetings of directors
	directors shall be recorded in the	shall be recorded in the minutes .The
	minutes both in Japanese and in	minutes shall be signed
	English. The minutes in the	electronically or otherwise,
	Japanese version shall be signed	
	electronically or otherwise,	
Article 41		3. These Articles of Incorporation as
		revised shall come into effect on
		January 7,
	<u> </u>	

Move down the number after present After Article 7 corresponding with establishing new Article on restricting share transfer.

Description of the Article numbers on the table above is based on the preseRATENT.

REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0478

Amendments on the Japanese characters are to be made for correction.

Kazuo Nakai Representative Director and President Sony Mobile Communications Japan, Inc.

The shareholder approving the proposal shall put his signature or seal below.

Kazuo Hirai President Sony Corporation 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan No. of shares: 60,000

> PATENT REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/14/2016